MOTION & CONTROL"

NSK

Long Life Sealed
Spherical Roller Bearings

for Conveyor Pulley
In Mining Industry
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BEARING SERIES DESIGNED FOR MINING MACHINERY

A
Spherical Roller Bearings with Detachable Seal (SSRB) 2. Special Bearing Material & Heat Treatment
» NSK adopts tougher steel for the inner & outer ring in order to extend bearing life and to prevent
Durability and reliability are of paramount importance to bearings used in mining and quarrying conveyor wear on the raceway under poor and severe lubrication conditions.
applications, where failure can impact productivity of the entire operation. For the arduous and highly » High Cr value can be obtained featuring the life extending attribute of tough steel bearing material.

contaminated operating conditions that typically prevail, NSK has developed a spherical roller bearing
with a detachable seal. These long-life bearings provide operators of conveyor systems the benefits of

increased uptime and a higher degree of reliable performance. 3. Seal Design
» Integral garter spring ensures high sealing performance with ability to
compensate for bearing misalignment.
PROVEN BENEFITS » Hydrogenated nitrile butadiene rubber is used for seal material tolerating
» NSK'’s tough steel has longer service life in up to operating temperature of 100°C.
» Seal lip contacts on the bearing inner ring with easy, bolt-fastened

contaminated operating environments

» High performance seal design, including
characteristics to compensate for bearing
misalignment

> Removable seal permits measurement of
internal clearance during installation

» Easy, bolt-fastened installation of seal @ @
» Dimensionally interchangeable with Hi-Tough Steel Clearance C3
conventional spherical roller bearings Bore Diameter Lubrication groove &
Special Sealed Spherical lubrication hole
Roller Bearing Tapered Bore

installation of the removable seal holder to the bearing outer ring. Garter Seal
» NSK supplies the SSRB without packed grease featuring the ability for the
end user to select and pack their own grease.

Seal Design
Hi-TF Steel

Combining the tough steel material Series Code

technology with an advanced and easy-
to-install seal, NSK delivered a high

Internal Design

capacity and high performing solution B Referonce he 0 d D B Pe e e N
to contaminant-related bearing failures
in conveyor applications. HTF120SLE226AGDD2KE4C3 | 480 525 120 215 58 1050 (22224EAKEA4C3)
HTF130SLE226AGDD2KE4C3 | 565 635 130 230 64 970 (22226EAKE4C3)
HTF140SLE226AGDD2KE4C3 | 680 765 140 250 68 890 (22228CAMKE4C3)
HTF150SLE226AGDD2KE4C3 | 780 895 150 270 73 820 (22230CAMKE4C3)
HTF160SLE226AGDD2KE4C3 | 900 1050 160 290 80 780 (22232CAMKE4C3)
HTF170SLE316AGDD2KE4C3 | 915 1230 170 280 88 770 (23134CAMKE4C3)
Caﬂg;?:ﬁ'trr‘izzs HTF180SLE316AGDD2KE4C3 | 1060 | 1400 180 300 96 720 (23136CAMKE4C3)
HTF190SLE316AGDD2KE4C3 | 1190 1540 190 320 104 670 (23138CAMKE4C3)
Tough Steel A Carburized Steel HTF200SLE316AGDD2KE4C3 | 1360 1790 200 340 112 630 (23140CAMKE4C3)
_ _ HTF220SLE316AGDD2KE4C3 | 1570 | 2140 220 370 120 580 (23144CAMKE4C3)
High Hardness (Tough Steel > Carburized Steel)
7\/— HTF240SLE316AGDD2KE4C3 | 1830 | 2470 240 400 128 540 (23148CAMKE4C3)
X/ x___/ r Tough Steel HTF260SLE316AGDD2KE4C3 | 2210 | 2980 260 440 144 490 (23152CAMKE4C3)
\ / . \\% 7 HTF280SLE316AGDD2KE4C3 | 2330 | 3300 280 460 146 460 (23156 CAMKE4C3)
A W HTF300SLE316AGDD2KE4C3 | 2770 | 4000 300 500 160 430 (23160CAMKE4C3)
Hard contaminant particle gets pressed Dent left in raceway surface has raised r HTF320SLE316AGDD2KE4C3 3400 4850 320 540 176 400 (23164CAMKE4C3)
between rolling element and raceway. edges that multiply stress levels and Standard Steel
decrease fatigue life. HTF340SLE316AGDD2KE4C3 | 3850 | 5450 340 580 190 370 (23168CAMKE4C3)
HTF360SLE316AGDD2KE4C3 | 3900 | 5600 360 600 192 360 (23172CAMKE4C3)
DESIGN FEATURES same boundary dimension HTF380SLE316AGDD2KE4C3 | 4000 | 5850 380 620 194 350 (23176 CAMKE4C3)
_ _ _ < ’ HTF400SLE316AGDD2KE4C3 | 4200 | 6300 400 650 200 330 (23180CAMKE4C3)
1. Bearing Boundary Dimension -
. . HTF420SLE316AGDD2KE4C3 | 5250 | 7700 420 700 224 310 (23184CAMKE4C3)
Sealed SRB has the same boundary dimension HTF440SLE316AGDD2KE4C3 | 5450 | 8200 | 440 720 226 300 (23188CAMKEA4C3)
as the Standard SRB, therefore it is not necessary
to change the structure around the bearing STF460SLE316AGDD2KE4C3 | 6050 | 9150 460 760 240 280 (23192CAMKE4C3)
STF480SLE316AGDD2KE4C3 | 6550 | 10100 | 480 790 248 270 (23196CAMKE4C3)
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Worldwide Sales Offices

MOTION & CONTROL"

P: Phone 7r: Head Office

NSK LTD. HEADQUARTERS, TOKYO JAPAN
INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY BUSINESS DIVISION-HEADQUARTERS  P: +81-3-3779-7227
AUTOMOTIVE BUSINESS DIVISION-HEADQUARTERS  P: +81-3-3779-7189

Africa

South Africa:

NSK SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD.
SANDTON

Aisia and Oceania

Australia:

NSK AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD.
MELBOURNE ¢
SYDNEY
BRISBANE
PERTH

New Zealand:

NSK NEW ZEALAND LTD.
AUCKLAND

China:

NSK (SHANGHAI) TRADING CO., LTD.

JIANGSU ¢

NSK (CHINA) INVESTMENT CO., LTD.

JIANGSU ¢
BEIJING
TIAN JIN
CHANGCHUN
SHENYANG
DALIAN
NANJING
FUZHOU
WUHAN
QINGDAO
GUANGZHOU
CHANGSHA
LUOYANG
XI'AN
CHONGQING
CHENGDU

NSK CHINA SALES CO., LTD.
JIANGSU ¢

NSK HONG KONG LTD.
HONG KONG ¢
SHENZHEN

Taiwan:

TAIWAN NSK PRECISION CO., LTD.
TAIPEI 5
TAICHUNG
TAINAN

India:

NSK BEARINGS INDIA PRIVATE LTD.
CHENNAI ¢
MUMBAI
JAMSHEDPUR
GURGAON

o

0O

o

o

o

o)

o

VT

Y99IV IVUVDITOIUITIUIDT

+27-011-458-3600

+61-3-9765-4400
+61-2-9839-2300
+61-7-3347-2600
+61-8-9256-5000

+64-9-276-4992

+86-512-5796-3000

+86-512-5796-3000
+86-10-6590-8161
+86-22-8319-5030
+86-431-8898-8682
+86-24-2334-2868
+86-411-8800-8168
+86-25-8472-6671
+86-591-8380-1030
+86-27-8556-9630
+86-532-5568-3877
+86-20-3817-7800
+86-731-8571-3100
+86-379-6069-6188
+86-29-8765-1896
+86-23-6806-5310
+86-28-8528-3680

+86-512-5796-3000

+852-2739-9933

. +86-755-25904886

+886-2-2772-3355
+886-4-2708-3393
+886-6-215-6058

+91-44-2847-9600
+91-22-2838-7787
+91-657-2421144
+91-124-4838000

Indonesia:
PT. NSK INDONESIA
JAKARTA
Korea:
NSK KOREA CO., LTD.
SEOUL
Malaysia:
NSK BEARINGS (MALAYSIA) SDN.BHD.
SHAH ALAM 5
PRAI
JOHOR BAHRU
IPOH
Philippines:
NSK REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE
MANILA
Singapore:

93T

: +62-21-252-3458

: +82-2-3287-0300

+60-3-7803-8859
+60-4-3902275
+60-7-3546290
+60-5-2555000

: +63-2-893-9543

NSK INTERNATIONAL (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD.

SINGAPORE

NSK SINGAPORE (PRIVATE) LTD.
SINGAPORE

Thailand:

NSK BEARINGS (THAILAND) CO., LTD.
BANGKOK

Vietnam:

NSK VIETNAM CO., LTD.
HANOI

NSK REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE
HO CHI MINH CITY

Europe
United Kingdom:

P: +65-6496-8000

P: +65-6496-8000

P: +66-2320-2555

P: +84-24-3955-0159

P: +84-28-3822-7907

NSK EUROPE LTD. (EUROPEAN HEADQUARTERS)

MAIDENHEAD

NSK UK LTD.
NEWARK

France:

NSK FRANCE S.A.S.
PARIS

Germany:

NSK DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
DUSSELDORF ¢
STUTTGART
WOLFSBURG

Italy:

NSK ITALIA S.P.A.
MILANO

Netherlands:

oD

P: +44-1628-509-800

: +44-1636-605-123

: +33-1-30-57-39-39

+49-2102-4810
+49-711-79082-0
+49-5361-27647-10

P: +39-299-5191

NSK EUROPEAN DISTRIBUTION CENTRE B.V.

TILBURG

Poland:

NSK REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE
WARSAW

Russia:

NSK POLSKA SP. Z 0.0.
SAINT-PETERSBURG

P: +31-13-4647647

P: +48-22-645-1525

P: +7-812-332-5071

Spain:
NSK SPAIN S.A.
BARCELONA P: +34-93-289-2763
Turkey:
NSK RULMANLARI ORTA DOGU TIC. LTD. STI.
ISTANBUL P: +90-216-5000-675

United Arab Emirates:
NSK BEARINGS GULF TRADING CO.
DUBAI

North and South America
United Sates of America:
NSK AMERICAS, INC. (AMERICAN HEADQUARTERS)

P: +971-(0)4-804-8200

ANN ARBOR P: +1-734-913-7500
NSK CORPORATION

ANN ARBOR P: +1-734-913-7500
NSK PRECISION AMERICA, INC.

FRANKLIN ¢ P: +1-317-738-5000

SAN JOSE P: +1-408-944-9400
NSK LATIN AMERICA, INC.

MIAMI P: +1-305-477-0605
Canada:
NSK CANADA INC.

TORONTO ¢ P: +1-905-890-0740

MONTREAL P: +1-514-633-1220
Argentina:
NSK ARGENTINA SRL

BUENOS AIRES P: +54-11-4704-5100
Brazil:
NSK BRASIL LTDA.

SUZANO ¢ P: +55-11-4744-2500

JOINVILLE P: +55-47-3422-2239
Peru:
NSK PERU S.A.C.

LIMA P: +51-493-4385
Mexico:

NSK RODAMIENTOS MEXICANA, S.A. DE C.V.
SILAO, GUANAJUATO P: +52-472-103-9400

<As of December 2019>
For the latest information, please refer to the NSK website.
www.nsk.com

NSK Ltd. has a basic policy not to export any products or technology designated as controlled items by export-related laws. When exporting the products in this
brochure, the laws of the exporting country must be observed. Specifications are subject to change without notice and without any obligation on the part of the
manufacturer. Every care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the data contained in this brochure, but no liability can be accepted for any loss or damage
suffered through errors or omissions. We will gratefully acknowledge any additions or corrections.

For more information about NSK products, please contact:
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Eco-awareness and
reliability in motion

NSK used environmentally friendly paper and printing methods for this publication.
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